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Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
YTD YTD YTD YTD

UNIT 2012 2013 2014 February 28, 2014 February 28, 2015 2012 2013 2014 February 28, 2014 February 28, 2015

Taubman Arch & Urban 796 765 790 594 628 1,259,779$          841,056$            2,433,235$          861,744$               668,122$                 

Art and Design 565 519 580 400 428 642,764 9,134,128 1,074,478 966,870 2,489,631                

Ross School of Business 8,077 8,581 7,941 5,269 5,187 17,308,758 15,696,393 21,354,723 15,828,247 17,959,635              

Dentistry 1,882 1,844 1,923 1,394 1,315 2,047,740 2,131,364 3,596,109 1,657,176 3,452,396                

Education 2,860 2,821 2,561 2,022 1,960 5,330,851 5,320,854 2,846,472 2,022,969 3,490,368                

Engineering 7,751 7,449 7,947 5,598 5,926 24,338,632 19,380,422 31,842,383 26,898,744 24,092,351              

School of Information 1,087 1,552 1,494 769 815 531,158 4,558,058 2,280,265 1,262,614 616,664                   

Kinesiology 920 603 953 721 476 479,454 748,258 690,459 361,178 846,727                   

Law School 5,772 5,733 5,631 4,255 4,435 33,375,415 17,579,895 12,888,048 9,719,768 9,910,363                

LSA 15,813 15,574 16,070 12,249 12,196 24,420,095 35,202,954 36,239,451 23,076,406 27,350,791              

School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,757 3,893 3,881 3,198 3,360 8,704,071 10,631,842 5,728,305 3,431,650 6,415,453                

Natural Resources & Env. 945 853 837 608 664 2,481,971 4,363,982 3,004,772 2,923,161 1,048,028                

Nursing 1,709 1,786 1,751 1,337 1,160 1,614,953 681,822 1,485,607 1,049,320 865,433                   

Pharmacy 1,126 1,039 1,057 741 740 1,565,277 2,073,572 4,689,358 4,033,504              839,007                   

Public Health 1,902 1,841 1,614 1,196 1,140 10,831,994 7,391,838 11,517,636 6,718,416              3,277,234                

Ford School Public Policy 502 559 681 485 534 1,509,668 800,768 897,460 755,162                 1,391,952                

Rackham Graduate School 3,537 3,245 2,899 2,104 2,224 2,921,130 1,613,871 1,762,308 1,510,459 1,446,820                

Social Work 1,177 1,072 1,129 879 865 1,520,451 1,947,463 1,423,951 1,257,903              597,201                   

Health System

   VP for Medical Affairs 1,268 1,427 3,821 803 827 4,285,975 8,837,215 5,390,178 3,017,814 3,195,318                

   Medical School 21,380 19,564 18,746 12,617 13,028 55,347,667 54,395,035 79,070,626 44,080,049 40,242,742              

   Hospital 8,938 8,413 8,807 6,159 7,893 8,673,963 7,827,090 14,425,108 9,688,476 10,018,853              

Dearborn Campus 3,189 3,158 3,005 2,109 2,080 3,299,731 1,615,529 1,966,388 1,570,923 12,332,147              

Flint Campus 1,971 1,543 1,361 931 1,162 1,550,486 1,385,011 2,136,223 1,461,183 3,631,595                

WFUM-TV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alumni Association 1,309 2,976 2,959 2,361 2,686 555,492               843,626              702,614              540,300 540,794                   

Athletics 24,456 32,064 31,674 27,671 26,826 33,041,480 41,081,605 54,807,905 46,933,798 45,315,539              

Museum of Art 947 1,138 1,036 618 688 4,522,297 6,923,919 7,995,342 2,133,368 3,241,960                

Univ Library 508 720 688 529 508 867,719 2,231,193 1,667,938 267,156 854,281                   
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Univ Musical Society 2,484 2,333 2,801 1,681 1,564 2,919,213 4,271,446 3,138,540 2,423,794 2,662,127                

Office of the President 1,069 627 1,226 918 1,254 1,507,520 1,807,583 2,242,931 976,668 1,701,279

    WUOM/WVGR 81,678 116,822 144,875 92,438                    90,375 5,175,195 5,064,597 5,593,583 3,756,578              3,854,904                

VP Academic & Provost 353 366 358 157                         293 3,652,516 5,522,437 18,503,139 14,155,082            3,959,114                

    CCEW 395 574 473 377                         436 241,779 841,617 1,214,529 885,877                 475,965                   

    Clements Library 551 647 681 449                         560 674,639 816,249 5,226,161 4,758,477              3,601,129                

    Office of Financial Aid 2,082 2,051 2,002 1,343                      1,486 3,227,996 7,853,862 17,264,490 10,338,062            8,638,407                

    Bentley Historical Library 216 215 218 192                         181 407,325 417,392 452,272 400,261                 503,408                   

    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 2,227 2,251 2,221 1,243                      1,404 1,307,963 330,565 497,984 399,747                 443,266                   

VP Development 95 144 162 106                         162 2,834,270 707,816 6,630,020 6,058,853              3,187,191                

VP Finance 479 463 658 404                         507 65,176 56,141,271 51,305,886 50,590,713            1,380,073                

    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VP Research 74 56 73 51 84 2,441,019 703,745 3,546,987 361,863 1,238,886                

    Inst of Social Research 378 375 339 251                         231 9,022,567 5,255,128 4,811,984 1,169,557              2,658,101                

VP Student Affairs 3,398 3,327 3,745 2,778                      3,458 1,681,808 1,672,130 1,419,190 961,332                 1,423,132                

Other 42 42 46 44 55 4,004 2,824 3,210 2,660 6,525                       

TOTAL  219,665 261,025 291,714 200,049 201,801 288,191,961$      356,647,427$     435,768,251$      311,267,882$        261,864,909$          

TOTAL DONORS  122,071 128,775 127,516 102,019                  104,627 5.5% 23.8% 22.2% 46.0% -15.9%



FYTD  FYTD  
SOURCE 2012 2013 2014 February 28, 2014 February 28, 2015

Individuals
   Living Individuals 196,790,970$    250,960,756$    289,828,512$     $         228,176,130 199,400,529$         
   Realized Bequests  16,272,907  29,723,020  40,313,880               24,975,384 21,798,351             

Total Individuals  213,063,877  280,683,776  330,142,392             253,151,514 221,198,880           

Corporations  16,766,237  16,984,817  21,615,519               13,012,942 14,261,589             
Foundations  46,575,439  45,856,482  60,539,911               35,830,176 22,019,996             
Associations  11,786,408  13,122,352  23,470,429                 9,273,250 4,384,444               

TOTAL DOLLARS 288,191,961$    356,647,427$    435,768,251$     $         311,267,882 261,864,909$         

Individuals
   Living Individuals 212,551 253,707 284,481 195,963 198,161
   Realized  Bequests 551 469 346 225 332

Total Individuals 213,102 254,176 284,827 196,188 198,493

Corporations 4,503 4,773 4,724 2,635 2,483
Foundations 590 629 599 356 284
Associations/Others 1,470 1,447 1,564 870 541

TOTAL TRANSACTIONS 219,665 261,025 291,714 200,049 201,801

Please note that we reclassified a professional foundation donor which resulted in a reduction in the YTD foundation numbers from January

We undertook an analysis of 'Associations/Others' reporting and, in keeping with both CASE standards and peer practices, have expanded the list 
of those Associations/Others whose grants to the Regents of the University of Michigan are being tracked and counted as private support for 
education.  This results in an increase in Association/Other giving that is reflected in this report, and explains the increase in year over year 
results.

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of February 28, 2015



FYTD
DISTRIBUTION 2012 2013 2014 February 28, 2015

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 6,292,372$        1,339,560$       6,669,938$          7,704,579$              
Endowment Restricted - Athletics 105,377            103,473               159,360                   
Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 10,770,976 13,020,670 16,212,806 17,937,223
Endowment Restricted - Library 89,687 1,443,730 4,434,973 425,153                   
Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 239,404            126,851               772,692                   
Endowment Restricted - Other 1,515,188 7,266,927 10,293,760 7,183,099
Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,246,767 2,674,295 3,404,096 941,909
Endowment Restricted - Research 11,151,733 9,945,315 16,353,540 11,880,983
Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 28,295,388 46,381,326 65,485,402 54,265,692
Endowment Unrestricted 189,137 22,573 155,192 37,153                     
Loan Funds 18,100 319,173 49,825 16,181                     
Property, Building, Equipment 55,812,642 98,972,388 103,381,094 33,016,586

Total Capital Purpose Funds 116,381,990$    181,730,738$   226,670,950$      134,340,610$          

Academic Divisions 19,096,445 20,000,330       19,112,274          14,480,176              
Athletics 35,000 26,329,449       24,563,202          20,646,111              
Faculty and Staff 26,695,309 15,311,942 15,138,774 10,832,918
Library 299,975 989,025 781,843 3,858,974                
Op and Maint of Plant 4,724,724 718,453 5,237,270 2,952,647
Other Restricted 3,417,945 8,909,375 8,156,736 9,838,652
Public Service and Extension 39,288,936 22,006,325 27,206,349 18,307,970
Research 61,488,052 64,153,362 81,142,421 28,621,996
Student Financial Aid 16,540,245 14,405,999 23,418,301 15,366,004
Unrestricted 223,340 2,092,429 4,340,131 2,618,851                

Total Current Operations Funds 171,809,971$    174,916,689$   209,097,301$      127,524,299$          

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 288,191,961$    356,647,427$   435,768,251$      261,864,909$          

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
 as of February 28, 2015

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Taubman Arch & Urban 8,288 4.1% 342 198,362 580 38 34,831 917 90 27,472 305 470 260,665 555
Stamps Art and Design 6,993 3.0% 211 109,702 520 40 1,611,668 40,292 64 689,743 10,777 315 2,411,113 7,654
Ross School of Business 43,963 6.8% 2,971 9,970,354 3,356 142 309,485 2,179 559 554,714 992 3,672 10,834,553 2,951
Dentistry 9,113 7.2% 652 1,177,429 1,806 71 1,442,293 20,314 139 80,368 578 862 2,700,090 3,132
Education 44,230 3.0% 1,344 245,906 183 158 59,317 375 124 347,725 2,804 1,626 652,948 402
Engineering 71,505 4.2% 3,012 8,061,930 2,677 317 1,542,731 4,867 681 2,197,276 3,227 4,010 11,801,937 2,943
School of Information 7,905 6.3% 495 153,745 311 48 36,053 751 97 46,251 477 640 236,049 369
Kinesiology 6,415 3.1% 200 35,857 179 40 25,728 643 112 128,886 1,151 352 190,471 541
Law School 21,500 13.7% 2,951 5,167,471 1,751 121 486,161 4,018 311 315,850 1,016 3,383 5,969,482 1,765
LSA 195,810 3.1% 6,147 10,434,832 1,698 572 1,850,057 3,234 1,814 2,401,972 1,324 8,533 14,686,861 1,721
School of Music, Theater & Dance 11,929 4.8% 577 426,405 739 1,049 690,368 658 788 480,178 609 2,414 1,596,951 662

Natural Resources & Env. 7,698 5.3% 409 145,484 356 36 45,126 1,254 57 27,169 477 502 217,779 434
Nursing 12,150 5.8% 700 227,385 325 105 143,183 1,364 121 70,646 584 926 441,214 476
Pharmacy 3,776 10.6% 401 284,541 710 33 22,412 679 44 69,470 1,579 478 376,423 787
Public Health 13,806 5.0% 687 370,457 539 64 159,710 2,495 94 162,388 1,728 845 692,555 820
Ford School Public Policy 2,919 7.8% 228 103,902 456 48 168,410 3,509 100 201,309 2,013 376 473,621 1,260
Rackham Graduate School 103,257 1.5% 1,575 490,880 312 121 24,893 206 178 72,205 406 1,874 587,978 314
Social Work 13,964 4.0% 555 109,160 197 43 8,112 189 62 45,184 729 660 162,456 246

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 144 680,262 4,724 376 239,691 637 520 919,953 1,769
   Medical School 20,603 5.4% 1,108 3,313,120 2,990 1,560 3,085,281 1,978 6,871 7,006,764 1,020 9,539 13,405,165 1,405
   Hospital 1,301 3,301,838 2,538 4,805 847,100 176 6,106 4,148,938 679

Dearborn Campus 46,478 1.5% 702 565,223 805 144 341,359 2,371 446 687,484 1,541 1,292 1,594,066 1,234
Flint Campus 35,361 1.0% 336 88,652 264 151 173,510 1,149 308 1,110,731 3,606 795 1,372,893 1,727

Alumni Association 1,153 271,484 235 1,091 141,427 130 2,244 412,911 184
Athletics 12,017 21,714,757 1,807 9,259 7,920,178 855 21,276 29,634,935 1,393
Museum of Art 261 2,112,181 8,093 244 223,857 917 505 2,336,038 4,626
Univ Library 285 626,139 2,197 104 100,896 970 389 727,035 1,869
Univ Musical Society 485 493,458 1,017 508 341,113 671 993 834,571 840

Office of the President 746 235,350 315 270 219,992 815 1,016 455,342 448
    WUOM/WVGR 5,022 712,178 142 20,694 1,978,831 96 25,716 2,691,009 105
VP Academic & Provost 67 85,933 1,283 128 359,397 2,808 195 445,330 2,284
    CCEW 185 160,142 866 123 100,313 816 308 260,455 846

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of February 28, 2015

TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI



Reachable
UNIT Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI

The University of Michigan
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TOTAL GIFTSGifts by NON-ALUMNIGifts by U-M ALUMNI

    Clements Library 203 170,125 838 197 69,264 352 400 239,389 598
    Office of Financial Aid 872 4,519,177 5,183 205 1,328,187 6,479 1,077 5,847,364 5,429
    Bentley Historical Library 85 42,787 503 49 6,421 131 134 49,208 367
    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 471 153,029 325 757 91,898 121 1,228 244,927 199
VP Development 74 1,154,428 15,600 36 114,630 3,184 110 1,269,058 11,537
VP Finance 38 592,330 15,588 77 66,705 866 115 659,035 5,731
    Pending/Unallocated 0 0 0
    Unrestricted/Undesignated 0 0 0
VP Research 26 252,900 9,727 39 3,261 84 65 256,161 3,941
    Inst of Social Research 73 61,057 836 54 165,115 3,058 127 226,172 1,781
VP Student Affairs 1,298 502,209 387 1,346 430,655 320 2,644 932,864 353

Other 15 2,110 141 33 2,915 88 48 5,025 105

TOTAL  25,603 41,680,797$   1,628$   29,722 50,104,562$   1,686$       53,455 31,475,631$    589$           108,780 123,260,990$   1,133$         



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Taubman Arch & Urban 606            5            12          5         628           442,929 31,893               24,800 168,500  668,122

Stamps Art and Design 424            3            1            428           2,478,533            1,098                 10,000              2,489,631            

Ross School of Business 4,741        8            424       9        5            5,187       16,950,102          56,131               757,642             107,313            88,446              17,959,635          

Dentistry 1,250        7            41          1        16          1,315       3,198,945            67,838               95,293               400                   89,920              3,452,396            

Education 1,931        8            12          8        1            1,960       1,818,312            53,138               50,093               1,328,826         240,000            3,490,368            

Engineering 5,457        16          425       10     18          5,926       18,469,800          1,153,536          4,188,414          39,766              240,835            24,092,351          

School of Information 802            2            9            2        815           348,174               4,990                 114,500             149,000            616,664               

Kinesiology 468            5            1        2            476           828,472               2,655                 15,000              600                   846,727               

Law School 4,231        78          103       14     9            4,435       8,717,495            713,440             134,562             224,182            120,684            9,910,363            

LSA 11,900      29          214       28     25          12,196     23,910,638          1,594,757          341,954             1,212,911         290,531            27,350,791          

School of Music, Theater & Dance 3,283        12          48          4        13          3,360       5,065,283            1,091,679          18,088               230,705            9,699                6,415,453            
Natural Resources & Env. 651            1            7            5        664           985,528               700                    800                    61,000              1,048,028            

Nursing 1,145        3            10          2        1,160       832,765               29,254               2,063                 1,350                865,433               

Pharmacy 686            1            46          4        3            740           539,556               253,000             25,201               3,000                18,250              839,007               

Public Health 1,081        3            42          6        8            1,140       894,355               46,029               371,062             1,858,750         107,038            3,277,234            

Ford School Public Policy 519            14          1        534           1,315,650            26,448               49,854              1,391,952            

Rackham Graduate School 2,171        6            42          3        2            2,224       796,411               126,826             12,059               511,000            525                   1,446,820            

Social Work 850            4            4        7            865           191,712               700                    375,700            29,089              597,201               

Health System
   VP for Medical Affairs 799            1            19          8        827           2,103,872            16,301               1,073,675          1,470                 3,195,318            
   Medical School 12,590      69          178       64     127        13,028     25,850,084          4,026,402          740,772             8,082,895         1,542,590         40,242,742          

   Hospital 7,725        7            96          13     52          7,893       7,646,532            267,044             1,899,540          60,250              145,487            10,018,853          

Dearborn Campus 2,006        7            46          8        13          2,080       1,936,753            9,935,000          183,944             268,000            8,450                12,332,147          

Flint Campus 1,128        3            9            10     12          1,162       3,489,010            11,224               3,781                 121,105            6,475                3,631,595            

      

Alumni Association 2,649        3            31          1        2            2,686       526,978               1,832                 7,859                 4,000                125                   540,794               

Athletics 26,530      9            244       9        34          26,826     41,965,427          628,881             2,368,374          85,840              267,017            45,315,539          

Museum of Art 672            1            6            5        4            688           2,933,562            500                    11,025               291,793            5,080                3,241,960            

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of February 28, 2015
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit



UNIT Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL

Transactions Dollars

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

as of February 28, 2015
Gifts by SOURCE by Unit

Univ Library 491            6            7            2        2            508           796,302               48,056               5,698                 2,500                1,725                854,281               

Univ Musical Society 1,528        1            29          2        4            1,564       2,367,874            10,000               263,156             11,000              10,097              2,662,127            

Office of the President 1,187        15          45          2        5            1,254       531,334               1,153,894          9,751                 3,700                2,600                1,701,279            

    WUOM/WVGR 90,076      7            176       22     94          90,375     3,215,991            410                    120,999             364,421            153,082            3,854,904            

VP Academic & Provost 282            7            1        3            293           2,466,330            1,007,250          150,000            335,534            3,959,114            

    CCEW 429            1            4        2            436           357,965                5,000                 103,000            10,000              475,965               

    Clements Library 545             4            8        3            560           512,089                740                    3,088,000         300                   3,601,129            

    Office of Financial Aid 1,395        14          30          1        46          1,486       7,975,992            359,567             23,437               33,876              245,535            8,638,407            

    Bentley Historical Library 178             1        2            181           453,058                50,000              350                   503,408               

    Botanical Gardens & Arboretum 1,380         8            3        13          1,404       412,170                716                    16,600              13,780              443,266               

VP Development 157            2            3            162           3,096,191            55,000               36,000               3,187,191            

VP Finance 497            1            3            1        5            507           1,069,035            7,288                 56,000               250                   247,500            1,380,073            

    Pending/Unallocated     

    Unrestricted/Undesignated

VP Research 76              5            1        2            84             266,886               122,000             725,000            125,000            1,238,886            

    Inst of Social Research 218            3            9        1            231           442,272               10,291               2,200,538         5,000                2,658,101            

VP Student Affairs 3,373        6            72          2        5            3,458       1,193,738            53,643               144,151             18,500              13,100              1,423,132            

Other 54              1            55             6,425                   100                    6,525                   

TOTAL  198,161    332        2,483    284   541        201,801   199,400,529$      21,798,351$      14,261,589$      22,019,996$     4,384,444$       261,864,909$      



LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR FEBRUARY 2015 
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AGA Institute, Bethesda, Maryland 
For the David F. Bohr Collegiate Professorship in Physiology Fund in the 
Medical School   10,000 
 

Robert B. Aikens, Bloomfield Hills 
13,150 shares of various corporate common stock; 
For the Ann and Bob Aikens International Travel Fund for Faculty in the 
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design   1,542,002 
 

Alro Steel Foundation, Jackson 
For the C.S. Mott Children's & Von Voigtlander Women's Hospital and for 
the Schembechler Hall Renovation Fund in the Department of Athletics   1,500,000 
 

ALS Association Michigan Chapter, Troy 
For research in the Medical School   20,000 
 

The Alumni Association of the University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   111,040 
 

J. William Anderson, Brentwood, Tennessee 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,160 
 

John G. Anderson, Hammond, Indiana 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,160 
 

Stan R. Andrie, Muskegon 
For support in the Department of Athletics   21,840 
 

Ann Arbor Area Convention and Visitors Bureau, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics  13,028 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For student support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   51,396 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   37,500 
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Anonymous Donor  
For support in the Department of Athletics   500,019 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For student support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   30,000 

 
Anonymous Donor  

For support in the Department of Athletics   30,000 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For student support at the University of Michigan   40,000 
 

Anonymous Donor  
For research in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

Anonymous Foundation  
For support in the Medical School   996,034 
 

Rudi Ansbacher, Ann Arbor 
550 shares of American Electric Power common stock; 
For the Dr. Rudi and Elisabeth 'Tissy' Ansbacher Fund for U-M Women in 
Academic Medicine Leadership in the Medical School   34,933 
 

John J. Armelagos, Maumee, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,000 
 

Rodger A. Asbury, Orchard Lake 
For the Rodger A. Asbury Family Endowed Scholarship Fund in the College 
of Engineering and for support in the Department of Athletics   10,240 
 

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP, Wilmington, Delaware 
For research in the School of Public Health   25,000 
 

Dr. Robert C. and Veronica Atkins Foundation, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
For the Atkins Professorship Fund in the Medical School   100,000 
 

Autoliv Electronics, Southfield 
For support in the Department of Athletics   39,008 
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Chandler Barnes Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Gift Fund, Boston, 
Massachusetts 
For the Clark and Robin Chandler Graduate Grant Fund in the Horace H. 
Rackham School of Graduate Studies   50,000 
 

Steven R. Berlage, Troy 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,800 
 

Kevin L. Beyer, Hickory Corners 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   20,010 
 

Shari A. Bilkie, Northville 
120 shares of Skyworks Solutions Inc. common stock; 
For research in the Medical School   10,390 
 

Blatt Family Foundation, Harper Woods 
For the Leland & Elaine Blatt Family Professorship Fund in the Medical 
School   100,000 
 

Paul W. Blavin, Los Angeles, California 
For the Blavin Scholars Program Fund at the University of Michigan   104,000 
 

Blue Shield of California, San Francisco, California 
For research in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

David Blumenfeld, Syosset, New York 
For the David Blumenfeld Endowed Athletic Scholarship Fund in the 
Department of Athletics and for the David Blumenfeld Scholarship Fund and 
the David Blumenfeld Scholarship for General Studies Fund in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts   57,000 
 

Blumenthal Family Charitable Endowment of the Vanguard Charitable 
Endowment Program, Boston, Massachusetts 
For the Jack and Natalie Blumenthal Public Health Internship Fund in the 
School of Public Health   25,000 
 

Boeing Company, Chicago, Illinois 
For employee matching gifts   11,125 
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Gregory M. Boll, Northville 
For support in the Department of Athletics   14,880 
 

BorgWarner, Auburn Hills 
For the Tim Manganello/BorgWarner Department Chair of Mechanical 
Engineering Professorship Fund in the College of Engineering   500,000 
 

Henry Bouma Jr., Byron Center 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,160 
 

James M. Brogan, Saint Davids, Pennsylvania 
For the Jeffrey F. Liss Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts   25,000 
 

Robert J. Buckler, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   14,080 
 

Joseph M. Buonaiuto, Columbus, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,840 
 

Liam P. Caffrey, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,360 
 

The Capital Group Companies Charitable Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
For employee matching gifts   14,000 
 

Gerald A. Capizzi, Park Ridge, Illinois 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   21,840 
 

Car City, Grand Rapids 
For support in the Department of Athletics   14,720 
 

Donald L. Castle  
For support in the School of Nursing and at the University of Michigan 19,148 
 

John W. Chatas, Novi 
For support in the Department of Athletics   18,720 
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Cisco Systems, Inc., San Jose, California 
For the C.S. Mott Children's Hospital Golf Classic Benefit Fund   50,000 
 

Citizens Bank, Providence, Rhode Island 
For support in the Department of Athletics   14,880 
 

Steven M. Clark, Greenwood, Indiana 
For the Rudolph and Florence Clark Memorial Scholarship Fund in the 
Medical School   10,000 
 

Classic Turning Inc., Jackson 
For support in the Department of Athletics  38,400 
 

Norman J. Clement, Tampa, Florida 
For the Lee Jones Endowment for Dentistry Diversity Programs Fund in the 
School of Dentistry   70,000 
 

President Emerita Mary Sue Coleman and Dr. Kenneth Coleman, Ann Arbor 
1,168 shares of Meredith Corp. common stock; 
For the Mary Sue Coleman and Kenneth M. Coleman Student Global 
Experience Fund at the University of Michigan   63,417 
 

Christopher J. Collins, Elmhurst, Illinois 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,040 
 

Confucius Institute Headquarters, Beijing, China 
 For the Confucius Institute Fund at the University of Michigan   27,000 

 
Conrad Charitable Foundation, Northville 

For the Beth A. Beson Anthropology Field Study Scholarship Fund and the 
William "Rudy" Radulovich Award Fund at the University of Michigan-
Dearborn   14,800 
 

Bradley E. Cooper, New York, New York 
316 shares of Endurance Specialty Holdings Ltd. common stock; 
For the Cooper Family Scholarship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School of 
Business   20,087 
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Cresswell Family Foundation, Saint Peters, Pennsylvania 
For the Kim A. Eagle Endowed Research Fund in Cardiovascular Medicine 
and the Kim A. Eagle M.D. Endowed Professorship in Cardiovascular 
Medicine Fund in the Medical School   10,000 
 

Jeffrey J. David, Massillon, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   53,600 
 

Devon Energy Corporation, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
For employee matching gifts   11,400 
 

Nancy A. Dickson, Douglas, Arizona 
For the Justin Congdon and Nancy Dickson Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   13,000 
 

Michael A. DiPonio, Bloomfield Hills 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,120 
 

DML Management, Inc., Frankenmuth 
For support in the Department of Athletics   39,008 
 

Robert J. Donia TTEE 
For the Donia Human Rights Initiative Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

Dorfman Family Philanthropic Fund, Bloomfield Hills 
For the Henry and Mala Dorfman Family Expendable Professorship Fund in 
the Medical School   100,000 
 

Dow Chemical, Midland 
For support in the Department of Athletics   13,520 
 

DTE Energy Foundation, Detroit 
For the University Musical Society and for employee matching gifts   51,525 
 

Earhart Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Earhart Fellowships Fund in the Clements Library   12,000 
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Franklin F. Eckhart, Edmond, Oklahoma 
For the building fund and student support in the School of Nursing 25,000 
 

The Educational Advancement Foundation, Austin, Texas 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   75,000 
 

Dana Fingeret, New York, New York 
For the Fingeret Family Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

John B. Frank, Pasadena, California 
3,285 shares of various corporate common stock; 
For the Building Fund in the Law School   126,179 
 

Garber Management Group, Saginaw 
For support in the Department of Athletics   44,790 
 

General Motors Corporation, Detroit 
For the GM Ross Leadership Initiative Impact Challenge Fund in the Stephen 
M. Ross School of Business   35,000 
 

Alegro J. Godley, Sun City West, Arizona 
For student support in the Medical School   23,412 
 

Google, Inc., Mountain View, California 
For employee matching gifts   14,605 
 

John J. Gordon, Bloomington, Illinois 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   13,320 
 

The Gould-Shenfeld Family Foundation, Great Neck, New York 
For the Gould Shenfeld Family Internship Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   107,445 
 

Governmental Consultant Services Inc., Lansing 
For support in the Department of Athletics   32,572 
 

Gregory P. Graziano, Ann Arbor 
For Camp Michigania   10,000 
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GreaterGood.org, Seattle, Washington 
For research in the Medical School   40,000 
 

John F. Greene, Littleton, Colorado 
For the Greene Family Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts   25,000 
 

Gladys M. Greig  
For support in the University Hospitals   28,827 
 

Joseph W. Griffin Jr., Ann Arbor 
For the Wilpon Baseball and Softball Complex in the Department of Athletics 10,000 
 

Marc D. Grossman, Garden City, New York 
For the Grossman Family Scholarship Fund and the Marc D. Grossman 
Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan   30,000 
 

The Happy Elephant Foundation, New York, New York 
For the YWLN Scholarship Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and 
the Arts   56,500 
 

Harbor Capital Advisors, Inc., Chicago, Illinois 
For employee matching gifts   46,000 
 

Lillian S. Hardy TTEE 
For the John S. Hardy Cancer Research Fund in the Medical School   50,000 
 

J. Ira and Nicki Harris Foundation, Palm Beach, Florida 
For the Investment Advisory Committee Endowed Chief Investment Officer 
Fund and the Jerry A. May Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan 
and for the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund and other support in the 
Department of Athletics   870,000 
 

David Hickman, Goodrich 
For support in the Department of Athletics   14,720 
 

William B. Holmes, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   16,480 
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Daniel D. Horning, Grand Haven 
For support in the Department of Athletics   18,080 
 

David W. Hunter, Sylvania, Ohio 
For the Division of Allergy Endowed Fellowship Fund in the  

 Medical School   10,000 
 

Hyundai Hope on Wheels, Costa Mesa, California 
For research in the Medical School   125,000 
 

IMG, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,840 
 

Independent Charities of America, Larkspur, California 
For Michigan Radio   27,571 
 

Samuel James Limited, Towson, Maryland 
For support in the Department of Athletics 38,192 
 

Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
For employee matching gifts   24,600 
 

Wayne D. Jones, New Boston 
For support in the Department of Athletics   40,928 
 

Robert A. Jorgensen, Ottawa Hills, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,880 
 

Nicholas J. Kabcenell, Budapest, Hungary 
517 shares of Franklin Resources Inc. common stock; 
For the Kabcenell New Europe Initiative Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   27,714 
 

J. Christopher Kantgias, Bloomfield 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   20,320 
 

Kellogg Company, Battle Creek 
For support in the Department of Athletics   54,494 
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John C. Kennedy III, Grand Rapids 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,840 
 

Kenwal Steel, Inc., Dearborn 
For research in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Ethel Klein, New York, New York 
For the Converse Miller Fellowship Fund in the Institute for Social Research   10,000 
 

Ruth Korn  
For the Miriam Sarcoma Cancer Research Fund in the Medical School   300,000 
 

Kevin J. Kowalski, Chicago, Illinois 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   15,130 
 

Harry P. Kraus 
For the Harry P. Kraus Charitable Gift Annuity, for the ultimate benefit of the 
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   70,000 
 

Ronni Lacroute Fund of the of the Cornell University Foundation, Ithaca, New 
York 
For the Ronni S. Lacroute Graduate Support Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

John G. LaFond, Plymouth 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,080 
 

La-Z-Boy Incorporated, Monroe 
For support in the Department of Athletics 38,400 
 

John F. Longres, Seattle, Washington 
For the John F. Longres Award in Sociology of Psychology Fund in the 
School of Social Work   10,000 
 

Rochelle and David Ludwig Fund of the Goldman Sachs Charitable Gift Fund, 
Albany, New York 
For the Rochelle and David Ludwig Family Goldman Sachs Scholarship Fund 
in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
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Luna Rossa Challenge Srl, Cagliari, Italy 
For support in the College of Engineering   15,000 
 

Michael G. Marcantonio, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   13,920 
 

Nathaniel M. Marrs, Wilmette, Illinois 
For the Nathaniel M. Marrs Philosophy Faculty Recruitment and Retention 
Fund in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts and for support in the 
Department of Athletics   20,820 
 

Laurie K. McCauley D.D.S., Ph.D., Ann Arbor 
For the Drs. Laurie McCauley and Jessy Grizzle Endowed Dental Scholarship 
Fund in the School of Dentistry   20,000 
 

Laurie A. McDonough, Ada 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,880 
 

Marvin R. Meinz, Chesterfield, Missouri 
430 shares of Fidelity Low-Priced Stock Fund common stock; 
For the Elizabeth Huber Loessel Scholarship Fund in the School of Nursing   21,530 
 

Edward A. Michael, Vero Beach, Florida 
For the Edward A. Michael Charitable Remainder Unitrust Fund, for the 
ultimate benefit in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   100,608 
 

Michigan Health and Hospital Association, Okemos 
For support in the Department of Athletics 26,256 
 

Michigan State Bar Foundation, Lansing 
For support in the Law School   12,334 
 

Lawrence and Susan Mondry Philanthropic Fund of the Dallas Jewish 
Foundation, Dallas, Texas 
For the Susan and Lawrence Mondry Scholarship Fund in the School of 
Information   25,000 
 

 
 



Page 2.11 

Moyer-Washington Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
For support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   25,000 
 

Theodore J. Mueller, Dearborn 
For the Mueller Family Endowed Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, 
Theatre & Dance   25,000 
 

Edward W. Muransky, Youngstown, Ohio 
For the Schembechler Hall Renovation Fund in the Department of Athletics   10,000 
 

David F. Nagle, Palo Alto, California 
For the Hugh and Nan Cooper Scholarship Fund in the School of Music, 
Theatre & Dance   20,000 
 

Robert E. Nederlander Sr., New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   50,000 
 

Edward F. Neild, Winnetka, Illinois 
For the Ted and Lisa Neild Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan  
and for the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   37,500 
 

The New York Mets Foundation Inc., Flushing, New York 
For research in the School of Kinesiology   15,000 
 

Michael D. Nisson, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   13,120 
 

Patrick and Lisa Nolan Fund of the Schwab Fund for Charitable Giving, San 
Francisco, California 
For the Dr. James A. McNamara Endowed Orthodontic Student Fellowship 
Fund in the School of Dentistry   10,000 
 

O'Neal Construction, Inc., Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics 13,200 
 

Oracle, Redwood City, California 
For research in the College of Engineering   70,000 
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Others First, Rochester Hills 
For the Marylou Kennedy Research Professorship in Thoracic Oncology Fund 
in the Medical School   30,000 
 

Violet Oulbegian  
For the Edwin C. Goddard Scholarship Fund at the University of Michigan 

   and for the Professor John Lloyd Kollen Piano Scholarship Fund in the School 
of Music, Theatre & Dance   92,248 
 

Paramount Wealth Management, Jackson 
For support in the Department of Athletics   48,000 
 

Mayer Parsigian Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Robert and Rose Parsigian Fund at the University of Michigan   10,000 
 

Mavjibhai L. Patel, Flushing, New York 
For the Lilavati and Taraben and Mavjibhai L. Patel Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Engineering   25,000 
 

Patton Family Trust 
For support at the University of Michigan   10,000 
 

Pet Flavors Inc., Melbourne, Florida 
For support in the Alumni Association and in the Stephen M. Ross  

 School of Business   10,000 
 

Mary L. Petrovich, West Bloomfield 
8,893 shares of various corporate common stock and a cash gift; 
For the Mary L. Petrovich Endowed Scholarship Fund for Future Leaders and 
the Mary L. Petrovich Leadership Program Fund in the College of 
Engineering and for the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund and other 
support in the Department of Athletics   619,394 
 

Ronald L. Piasecki, Grand Haven 
For support in the Department of Athletics   16,640 
 

Lisa D. Pick, Bloomfield Hills 
For support in the Department of Athletics   10,720 
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Pinnacle Business Group, Inc., Pinckney 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,040 
 

Pizza House Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   19,200 
 

Steven T. Plochocki, Coto De Caza, California 
For support in the Department of Athletics   13,160 
 

Anoop and Sangeeta Prasad Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Indu and Gopal Prasad Family Fund in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts 100,000 
 

Nicholas J. Pyle, Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
For support in the Department of Athletics   13,640 
 

Carlos R. Quintanilla, Laredo, Texas 
For the Carlos and Clara Quintanilla Endowed Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Engineering   80,000 
 

Ravitz Foundation, Kalamazoo 
For the Ravitz Foundation Fund in the Medical School and for the C.S. Mott 
Children's & Von Voigtlander Women's Hospital   292,000 
 

Sigurd I. & Jarmila H. Rislov Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For the Sigurd I. and Jarmila H. Rislov Foundation Endowed Scholarship 
Fund in the School of Music, Theatre & Dance   25,000 
 

David M. Roebuck, Bryan, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   20,960 
 

Roehm Family Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics and for support in the Stephen M. Ross School of Business   50,000 
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Richard H. Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
176,202 shares of various corporate common stock; 
For the Max Rogel Research Fellowship for Pancreatic Cancer Fund, the 
Rogel-China M.D./Ph.D. Scholarship Fund, the Allen H. Blondy Research 
Fellowship for Melanoma Fund and the Ilene Ross Joseph Fellowship Fund in 
Personalized Medicine in the Medical School and for the Richard Rogel China 
MD/Ph.D Program Fund in the School of Public Health and for the Rogel 
Program UM-SJTU Joint Institute Fund in the College of Engineering  and for 
the Rogel Award of Excellence Fund at the University of Michigan 2,308,797 
 

Karen Rothstein, Ann Arbor 
For student support and other support in the Department of Athletics   20,500 
 

Julie Ann Sandler and Joel Edan Friedlander Fund, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   100,000 
 

Vivian F. Sangunett, Ann Arbor 
1,100 shares of Keycorp common stock; 
For the Vivian Fell Sangunett Graduate Support Fund in the Horace H. 
Rackham School of Graduate Studies   15,521 
 

Peter J. Savarino, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,800 
 

The Shirley K. Schlafer Foundation, Birmingham 
For the Briskin/Schlafer Foundation Research Professorship in Pediatrics 
Fund in the Medical School   100,000 
 

Nancy D. Schrank, Saugatuck 
500 shares of Bio-Techne Corp. common stock; 
For the Nancy and Doug Schrank Summer Research Assistant Fund in the 
School of Natural Resources and Environment   47,528 
 

 
Max and Lynn R. Schrayer Fund of the Jewish Federation of Metropolitan 

Chicago, Chicago, Illinois 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
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Edward R. Schulak, Birmingham 
For support in the Medical School and for the University Musical Society   25,000 
 

Kenneth G. Schuler, Glenview, Illinois 
For student support at the University of Michigan and for the Stephen M. Ross 
Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of Athletics   50,000 

 
Harris R. Schwartzberg, Armonk, New York 

For support in the Department of Athletics   15,160 
 

Second Sight Medical Products, Inc., Sylmar, California 
For support in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Samuel J. Shaheen, Saginaw 
For support in the Department of Athletics   12,400 
 

Thomas & Sharon Shumaker Fund at the Schwab Charitable Fund, San 
Francisco, California 
For the James Montie M.D., Professorship of Urology Fund in the Medical 
School   85,000 
 

Kristine A. Siefert, Ann Arbor 
For support in the University Library   10,000 
 

Mallory M. Simpson, Dearborn 
2,041 shares of Wasatch Long/Short Fund common stock; 
For the Jean and Ken Simpson Professional Development Series for Educators 
Fund and other support at the Univerisy of Michigan-Dearborn   30,880 
 

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation, New York, New York 
For research in the Medical School   74,444 
 

Sodexo - Campus Dining, Sports & Leisure, Dublin, Ohio 
For support in the Department of Athletics   32,000 
 

Ari J. Spar, Chappaqua, New York 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   40,000 
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Spectrum Controls, Bellevue, Washington 
For the Bruce Wanta Endowed Scholarship Fund in the College of 
Engineering   100,000 
 

Spirit of Children Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
For the Child and Family Life Fund   38,820 
 

Derek J. Stevens, Warren 
For support in the Department of Athletics   16,800 
 

Strecher-Rosenberg Family Fund, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
For support in the Medical School   15,000 
 

Waldo D. Sturm, Pigeon 
For the Sturm Family Endowment Fund in the College of Literature, Science, 
and the Arts   100,000 
 

Yanjun Sun, Central, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
For the Steve Y. Sun MBA Fellowship Fund in the Stephen M. Ross School 
of Business   20,000 
 

Jeffrey E. Susskind, Los Angeles, California 
For the Building Fund in the Law School   25,000 
 

Mildred E. Swanson Foundation, Ann Arbor 
For research in the Medical School   15,000 
 

Thompson Foundation, Plymouth 
For support in the University Hospitals   29,700 
 

Michael T. Tirico, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,960 
 

Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., Erlanger, 
Kentucky 
For support in the College of Engineering and for employee matching gifts   15,483 
 

Truven Health Analytics, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   52,880 
 



Page 2.17 

United Chelsea LLC, New York, New York 
For support in the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   10,000 
 

University of Utah, Salt Lake City, Utah 
For support in the Law School   52,400 
 

US Steel Corporation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
For the United States Steel Great Lakes Works Pediatric Vestibular & Balance 
Fund in the Medical School   66,988 
 

Venit Living Trust  
For support at the University of Michigan   20,000 
 

Gary L. Verplank, Spring Lake 
For support in the Department of Athletics   15,200 
 

Victory Automotive Group, Inc., Canton 
For support in the Department of Athletics  59,440 
 

Darshan K. Vyas, Tipp City, Ohio 
110 shares of various corporate common stocks and a cash gift; 
For the Kirit and Mrudula Vyas American Opportunity Scholarship Fund in 
the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts and for support in the 
Department of Athletics   11,073 
 

Michael J. Wade, Irvington, New York 
For the Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund in the Department of 
Athletics   50,000 
 

Ann Wallace, Fort Wayne, Indiana 
For the Ann Wallace and Mark Troutman Family Scholarship Fund in the 
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts   20,000 
 

Gary and Mary West Health Policy Center, Washington, District of Columbia 
For research in the School of Public Health   10,000 
 

Stuart E. White, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   11,160 
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Clayton E. Wilhite, Ann Arbor 
For support in the Department of Athletics   22,480 
 

Joan D. Willson Trust 
For the J. Robert Willson Professorship in Obstetrics Fund in the Medical 
School   28,871 
 

Witzenmann USA, Warren 
For support at the University of Michigan   10,000 
 

The Andrea and Lawrence Wolfe Family Foundation, Warren 
For the Wolfe Foundation Stem Cell Research Fund in the Medical School   25,000 
 

Scott A. Wolstein, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 
For the Building Fund in the Law School   25,000 
 

Clyde Wu, Grosse Pointe Park 
832 shares of Apple Inc. common stock; 
For the Helen Wu Conducting Fellow Travel Fund in the School of Music, 
Theatre & Dance   105,219 
 

Xiamen University, Xiamen, China 
For research in the College of Engineering   30,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 

A Day in May Event Planning & Design, Traverse City 
Accenture, Chicago, Illinois 
ACE Foundation, Hamilton, Bermuda 
Kifle Admassu, Colleyville, Texas 
John Alderman, Scarsdale, New York 
Anchor QEA, LLC, Seattle, Washington 
Ann Arbor Transportation Authority, Ann Arbor 
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor 
Baxter International Foundation, Deerfield, Illinois 
Peter T. Benedetto, Ypsilanti 
Linda Bennett, Ann Arbor 
J. Charles Bernard Jr., Dearborn 
Mark J. Bernstein, Farmington Hills 
Lorelle L. Bestervelt, Ann Arbor 
Stephen J. Blaszczak, Flat Rock 
David Bohnett Foundation, Beverly Hills, California 
Nelson A. Boxer, New York, New York 
Adam S. Brandemihl, Powell, Ohio 
Kenneth Bumgardner, Dearborn 
Lee J. Burdman, Canfield, Ohio 
Timothy P. Callahan, Hinsdale, Illinois 
Samuel M. Callan, Ann Arbor 
Paul S. Cederna, Milan 
Robert A. and Iris J. Center Account, Lyndhurst, New Jersey 
Lyndsay Chires, Rochester Hills 
Anne D. Clark, Palo Alto, California 
Jacqueline L. Clarke, South Pasadena, Florida 
Michael T. Coghlan, Saline 
John K. Colwell, Los Gatos, California 
Matthew C. Comstock, Plymouth 
William K. Cox, Ann Arbor 
Nancy J. Culotta, Ann Arbor 
Danaher Corporation, Washington, District of Columbia 
Mitchell T. Danzig, West Harrison, New York 
Anthony Denton, Ann Arbor 
Matthew J. DeYoung, Kalamazoo 
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William H. Dickieson, Ann Arbor 
Downtown Marketing Grand Rapids, Grand Rapids 
Lena Dunham, Beverly Hills, California 
Geoffrey and Alison Edelstein Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, San Francisco, 

California 
Robert A. Epstein, Bloomfield Hills 
Randall Fior, Brentwood, Tennessee 
Ethel and James Flinn Foundation, Detroit 
Tom Fontana, New York, New York 
Four Friends Foundation, Beverly Hills, California 
Michael J. Fox, Encino, California 
Eric A. Friedland, New York, New York 
C. William Garratt, Bloomfield Hills 
The David Geffen Foundation, Los Angeles, California 
Michael J. Gendjar II, Northville 
Jean M. Gravel, Stoneham, Massachusetts 
Robert F. Grimmer, Frisco, Texas 
Growth Capital Network, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 
Shashikant Gupta, Reston, Virginia 
Henry Gusky, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
David A. Hamilton, Allen Park 
Susan T. Havens Lang, Norristown, Pennsylvania 
Neil C. Hawkins, Midland 
Ellen Roberts Hefter Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Communal Fund, New York, New 

York 
Mark J. Henderson, Hudsonville 
Susan E. Holmes, Ann Arbor 
The Andrew G. Hurst Charitable Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
George Isaac Foundation, Bryan, Ohio 
Lawrence S. Jackier, Bloomfield Hills 
Johnson & Johnson, Findlay, Ohio 
Johnson Controls Foundation, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Roger C. Johnson, Washington, District of Columbia 
Timothy R. Johnson, Ann Arbor 
Jeffery W. Johnston, Bloomfield Hills 
Keith A. Johnstone, Bloomfield Hills 
James D. Kapnick, Adrian 
Massoud Kaviany, Ann Arbor 
W.K. Kellogg Foundation, Battle Creek 
Theodore L. Kennedy, Ann Arbor 
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Sarah J. Kennedy-Rampton, Ann Arbor 
Benny J. Kieff, Grand Rapids 
William C. Killgallon, Bryan, Ohio 
Robert King III, Bloomfield Hills 
Benjamin Kirshenbaum, Saint Joseph 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Ronald A. Klein, Bloomfield Hills 
Jennifer Konner, Beverly Hills, California 
Malcolm J. Kottler, Arlington, Massachusetts 
David Kramer, Los Angeles, California 
Robert P. Krasa, Traverse City 
Ralph Krochmal, Newport Beach, California 
James S. Laing, Dowagiac 
Benjamin V. Lambert, New York, New York 
James L. Landi, Ann Arbor 
Lawrence N. Larson Revocable Living Trust 
Matt L. Leavitt, Longwood, Florida 
Paul R. Lichter, Ann Arbor 
James O. Lindsey, Austin, Texas 
Kevin S. Livingston, Harrison Township 
David M. Lusk, Ann Arbor 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Sharon B. Mannheimer, Scarsdale, New York 
Christine Matoian, Bloomfield Hills 
Fred C. Matthaei Jr., Birmingham 
Linda M. McDonald, Bend, Oregon 
R. Griffith McDonald, Ann Arbor 
Martin J. McInerney 
Brett J. McIntyre, Wilmington, Delaware 
Charlene B. McNamara Amend Trust 
D. Richard Mead Charitable Foundation, Boulder, Colorado 
Louis W. Meeks, Northville 
Sean A. Metrose, Bloomfield Hills 
Howard S. Michael, Northbrook, Illinois 
Michigan Kenworth, Madison, Wisconsin 
Andrew J. Mignery, Ann Arbor 
Miller Canfield P.L.C., Detroit 
David J. Morin, South Lyon 
Karin M. Muraszko, Ann Arbor 
Benjamin L. Nager, New York, New York 
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John M. Nehra, Baltimore, Maryland 
Mary C. Oliver, Waterford 
Christopher E. Paetsch, Chicago, Illinois 
Richard A. Parr II, Ann Arbor 
David J. Pearson, New York, New York 
Petrella Enterprises, Brighton 
The Carol K. Pforzheimer and Peter B. Aronson Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 

Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Lorna G. Pinson, Grass Lake 
Mark C. Pinto, Ann Arbor 
M Harry & Wanda Piper Fund at the Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
Jeffrey S. & Emily H. Pitt Philanthropic Fund United Jewish Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Sally Jo Pollock, Ann Arbor 
Thomas S. Porter, Ann Arbor 
Jeffrey E. Puccio, Novi 
Kenneth J. Reinke, Loudon, Tennessee 
John Reiss, New York, New York 
Rockit Ranch Productions, Chicago, Illinois 
Brian Rogoff, Fort Myers, Florida 
Patrick J. Rooney, West Palm Beach, Florida 
James F. Rosenbaum, Kalamazoo 
Derek S. Rosenthal, New York, New York 
Charles P. Rothstein, West Bloomfield 
Sharon J. Rothwell, Ann Arbor 
Kelly M. Sachs, Ann Arbor 
John R. Sanborn, Birmingham 
Curt R. Schultz, Ann Arbor 
Steve Sciatto, Livonia 
Charles J. Scrafano, Birmingham 
Ira A. Sharfin, Columbus, Ohio 
Gary W. Slater, Jackson 
Timothy P. Slottow, Scottsdale, Arizona 
Matthew Squire, Fenton 
Diane M. Stahle, Canton 
Matt Steinhauer, Ann Arbor 
Super Radiator Coils, Ltd., Chaska, Minnesota 
Taylor Unity Foundation, Inc., San Francisco, California 
Paul H. Taylor, Grand Rapids 
B. Gregory Thompson Jr., Ann Arbor 
David C. Turner, Bloomfield Township 
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The Alston K. Twiss Family Charitable Fund, Southeastern, Pennsylvania 
Thomas W. Ufer, Ann Arbor 
Underground Printing, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Brent M. Walton, Ann Arbor 
James W. Webb, Northville 
Robert D. Weldon Jr., Bellaire 
John Werth, Plymouth 
Robert J. White, Los Angeles, California 
Winston & Strawn LLP, Chicago, Illinois 
Marilyn W. Woolfolk, Ann Arbor 
Jeremy and Marisa Zimmer Living Trust 
David J. Zmyslowski, Grosse Pointe Woods 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 

 

Marvin Davidson, Palm Beach, Florida 
Joseph Mallord William Turner's "Bedford, Bedfordshire", 1829-1830 watercolor for the 
Museum of Art  
 

Siemens PLM Software, Inc., Maryland Heights, Missouri 
  Software for the College of Engineering 
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